14'-6"

13'-2"

NOTE: REVISIONS
ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS ARE REQUIRED TO BE TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH " ANSI/AMMA/NWWDA 101/IS2 STANDARD" AND BEAR AN
"AMMA OR WDMA" LABEL IDENTIFYING THE MANUFACTURER, PERFORMANCE
WI N D OW & D O O R S C H E D U L E CHARACTERISTICS AND APPROVED PRODUCT TESTING ENTITY. FBC 1707.4.2.1
' ({1 l‘ n ] 1] 9! 10:! NOTE.
5'.Q" 50 8'-0 3-2 - ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE ANCHORED PER PUBLISHED AND =
ATTACHED MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND DETAILS TO ACHIEVE THE
; 3-10" 6-0" 1. ENTRANCE DOOR 30/68,IN STEEL DESIGNED PRESSURE SPECIFIED. FBC 1707.4.4.1 SOFTPI>6<N
o f 2. GARAGE DOOR 7' x 9', W/SQUARE TOPLITES... CLOPAY, MODEL#75 o ge
& T T & | .
3' WINDO)WS INSULATED: COLONIAL: WH lTE BETTER BU"—D SERI ES 740 A ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS WHERE BUCK THICKNES IS LESS
A_ FIRST FLOOR : 4 X 30/56 EGQEQRK%:EN%I;(E:%?%I;&L;;E ANCHORD THROUGH THE JAMB INTO THE STRUCTURAL
. 5 1 x40/40 TEMP, OBSCURE SEE ALSO PUBLISHED AND ATTACHED MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND
- 1 0 =T = - DETAILS.
0 T g 1 x 30/40 TEMP ol
:::g: 1 x 16/36 TEMP ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS WHERE BUCK THICKNES IS
_____ = | 1 1/2 INCHES OR GREATER, THE BUCK MUST BE ATTACHED IN A MANNER
. e BATH ROOM g 24" x 28" 2 x 26/30 TO TRANSVER THE LOAD DIRECTLY TO THE STRUCTURE. -
E ) WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE ANCHORD THROUGH THE JAMB INTO THE ﬂleéQAD ENGINEER:
= o . WOOD BUCK. FBC 1707.4.4.2 Al 5 SRR i
2 = B. SECOND FLOOR: 2 x 30/36 MR S7 S€ OFENNGEE ALSO PUBLISHED AND ATTACHED MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND | | Flasten ssoronsats
: j = an — 3 x 30/40 CASEMENT EMERGENCY ESCAPE #2 23+ Lo=got  DETALS oot e s
© FRAME B'-‘? Nfrfa HHe attached, complye:riillr: Fllorid?aeBuilndilng
I NOTE: Code 2001, Section 1606 wind loads,
i o . MULLIONS AND ADJACENT DOOR ASSEMBLIES ARE REQUIRED TO BE TESTED to the best of my
i : 2 7N 5 4.PATIO FRENCH DOOR, STEEL, PEDDIO RH INSWING 30/68, COLONIAL WHITE  oREnciNeEsesTo e mtier 1 mr e e e e o 10 BE TESTED. s
& a1 bl & OPENING SUBSTRADE. FBC 1707.4.5.1-1707.4.5.4 LIMITATION: Thisdesign s valid for
3l SEE ALSO PUB\ISHED AND ATTACHED MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND | | tace of coniat oottt reaumements,
I o = DETAILS. iﬁosplfeg g?1rkéoe:]r:;:lc']l)uilder responsibilities
2 ~ '
¥ ?'} - NOTE DTENSiIO?r:Ss:ions supercede scale
5, i I - ALL PLUMBING, EAECTRICAL, AND MECHANICAL ROUGH-INS MUST BE bk i
% 31-0" COMPLETE, INSPESTED AND APPROVED BEFORE REQUESTING THE Wof Schrom G.C. fo resoluton.
3 FRAMING INSPECTION. FBC 105.6 P ’
I " = 8312 e ei] SR
: : Wolf Schrom G.C. of BAUHUS INC
EH 11'-3" 3'-4" 50" hereby expressly reserves its common
:_i += tﬁw; (:::ﬁyﬂ:_)htﬁf gn;jv iproperly right in these
) . 5'.8" 310" 41011 | Q> !rf?isr dosur::e?'lt i: noﬁé be reproduced,
Fe i I altered or copied in any form or
: : o) Vi s e s it pmicio
! Sty Hotig e Tadtoor h
c 3-0" x 4-0" 3-0" x 40" 3-0" x 4-0" \ level ( crawl space) @
g FMERGENGY ESCAPE EMERGENGY ESCARE EMERGENCY ESCAPE : ?{Eéf;:ﬁ;?st‘.:;lc{lj 200r level and at the
o= | I enings ri‘:.oes or electrica .
; NOTE:
2-5" | 21" 2-0" | 20" 2-1" |, 25" : NP WRIbrcRments. For Structural Informations
; e S and Requirements,
: — see Structural Sheets
4'-6" 4'-0' 4'-0" 4'-0" 4'-6" | | by Mark Disosway PE
7'-4 5.2 86 5.0 i | 5 CLOSET | ©
5|_OII ] u |_ n |_ n |- un i_;) E : E :—qr
50" 21 l_on 5|_O|| ]t S, . l ::: :: ::é ; o | - al OW N E R N
31 |_01| 1 == i | n - :: T :‘- ;‘@g\: @i\j é VEiO;:;EE;A|RD
117 = \ b =! = S:
_ STORRAGE ||| UTILITY KITCHEN NN B 21| =='| IBATHRODM N I © PO BOX 656
g L gnon CE'LING — V_iﬁ__i f’ glou CEILlNi_ _g :‘*:.I‘ ‘_-q-_ LIVE OAK.FL 32064
————e——od| I 21 QP Qe L
3‘-—0" ST S R, N e | LY s B T %h \\_,, ".: -.ql.
SECOND FLOOR PLAN N | e wam int e 1 °
et e = e i e 1 272" \ﬂ/ l "
797 SQFT AR E S \ alts % .
SZINS i PANTR i 5 S
—] | :g-ll.;}li STAR | Zg" = %
1 1 | (4}
o £ N et l ‘ | | =
i % : _MMW % i
. 4 WOLF SCHRO
o 4 GARA_GE & GC: 47190
% = ="
© | o \
| L vl Al
; LIVING[ROOM :
; B 9/0" CEILING
I1 L1
| y : MASTER BEDROOM— SPEC HOUSE
3‘_ i - @ 910“ CE'LING 1 HOLLY BROOK
1] il = :
: l i p ADDREﬁgr.ERR
fA : ] [ = = £ : 2 AKE GITY. FLORIDA
: ! [ s0xss 3-0 3-0" % 56 3-0" X 516" : COLUMBIA COUNTY
© ! HE l L
i i 1 : ©
2 5 il | PORCH : K LOT #6
| el e T |
: s . FLOOR
W og)
: P :
STAIR DATA : D: ‘ - } | 5'-Q" 4'-6" FIRST FLOOR PLAN PLAN
i L] " 1 " L] n i 1 n PRINTED DATE
: 4'-6 5-0 6'-0 : 6'-0 528.3 sqft under AC January 23, 2006
| e — Gt -+ . i 868.0 sqft 2. Floor DESIGNED & DRAWN BY:
1.RUNN : e Gy hsh Total 1396.3 sqft under AC WOLF SCHROM
5x7.5"=3"1.5" STAIR RISE ! : : 269.8 saft G PO BOX 656
10" TREADS 142'.0" 18'-0" ! 13'-0" -9 SQIt Garage LIVE OAK, FL 32064
7 5'" X 2 4 10|| _ 25:: : Il 131.7 Sth PorChes TEUFA?(: 386-364-4793
— AT : j Total 1797.8 Sqft CELL: 813-786-0730
2 RUNN ' 43'-0" : | FINALES DATE: l
y e oh o 1 : DEC/ 05
jllg)“xTESEA-DGS'IO.S STAIR RISE i E e
.75"X 2+ 10" = 25" o COTTAGE
PROUIDE W NoeLiveg " DRAWING NUMBER
TREADS ARE (EsS W IO 1
OF 5 SHEETS
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RAFTER ROOF:
2/10 #2.... 24" O.C.
R 30 INSULATION
1/2" OSB

} 43!_0" i
#30 FELT EXTERIOR WALL: : 5
g L AS P HALT S H I N G LES PN BEAM HARDY BOARD E 2|_0|| 7"“6“ 2!_0« 8"'b" 2!_0!! 7'-6“ 2"0"
- HOUSE WRAPP ; 5
G 7/18" OSB a 1
2/4 SPRUCE FRAMING i
4 R13 INSULATION ¥ i Lo i " ! | N e
- i ™~ = | i : i — t I l | i1
73 ~ i 1/2" DRYWALL = | ] N -  — J— 5
by Ul . o ) : pmmnd i e s a ! LI I a Kn it 1 i
= el i s | $ . : 101 i L =
LLl E 1 Cl-" i . ; : H : : oo
i A I 1 B s ; 1 CRAWL SPACE... UNDESTURBED GRADE
It 5 b : : = s : ! : \
] ° H r 3 ] ¥ < % e e i THE PU{FOAM FLOOR INSULATION PROVIDES
o < < g . b o s : ! |
18 2 | B TopopaRioon | f B0, hee—— E=——— . s A VAPOR BARRIER
UE AR AR NAARR AN AR AR GRRRNNNNNNINNNANANANNRARRAARII——— N, _4® gl s | R % ! _
e ' i i bR 13 INSULATION i - 1EE | {3t 1 | ©
: i i iy | o =
i s = | 1t ;
=z % L LL ! R |
2 : o 1 e Ji :
5 } < - Ll o | V| 1
N /W = ” 2 s | 1k i
— : | Q| o S | S N ey BECHRY RS
H = o i ! <C i i i P2 F ! j i) i | |+ © o)
120 TOP OF 1.FLOOR 2.56' ABOV ST S & : i %: il == — : J— |75 & S
=7 | e 4 ® 5 | .‘ T gl : gt
B e 7 ] " 0 i = i I ' ! i ! == -
ﬁOUUUUUU NTETUTTTEETTTTTTRTHTTEEEEEEruEsssssuossssssuesgsosgstosoo0f | E e N Tk O il : o
T R 19 PU-FOAM FLOOR INSULATJON[ ] = ol il ;! 1N E 2
CRAWL SPACE W/ VAPOR BARRIER . L T <<= e |
7 = ——— : : -_I : : 2:_0:: 7|_6u 2!_0!: 8"0“ 2"‘0“ 7!_6" 2-_0||
5 T | 0O T = :
R UNDESTURBED RADE | | || | i | | i | © ! 4
e ] 1 | 1 S 2
T [ Vertical fireproofing is profided s ; I ;
| . g : | ' I : "
e by blocking at least every &', | | ] E
totally blocking at the first floor RN g 1 |
. level ( crawl space) 2 Y § S A R P S H 5|
CROSS SECTION A-A at the second floor level and at the: i s e e 3 ; o
roofintersection.... i i S S ; =
all openings/drill-holes for electricail i & ; 1 |
; | ; e @
and plumbing...etc, must be caulked : (1 g ; mee L
with fireproofe means. ; il L R -
| e i ] &
o i T m=
‘ li-:Ll _ IEJ . e
: o 10'-3 —, - 10-:6 10'-3
1é|_0" 31 l'g‘o“
5 | i
= i _ c», e <;> FOUNDATION PLAN
%
s _\'Q'_ A F\.._
NOTE:
-— A FOUNDATION SURVEY SHALL BE PERFORMED AND A COPY OF THE SURVEY
SHALL BE ON SITE FOR THE BUILDING INSPECTOR'S USE, OR ALL PROPERTY
MARKERS SHALL BE EXPOSED AND A STRING STRETCHED FROM MARKER TO
P MARKER TO VERIFY REQUIRED SETBACKS.
= NOTE:
- A PERMANENT SIGN WHICH IDENTIFIES THE TERMITE TREATMENT PROVIDER
2, AND NEED FOR REINSPECTION AND TREATMENT CONTRACT RENEWAL SHALL
- EEEFE:B%%D&ENE{HE SIGN SHALL BE POSTED NEAR THE WATER HEATER OR S
' - CONCRETE OVERPOUR AND MORTAR ALONG THE FOUNDATION PERIMETER
NOTE: MUST BE REMOVED BEFORE EXTERIOR SOIL TREATMENT. FBC 1816.1.5.
120'  TOP OF 1.FLOOR 2.56' ABOV STREET CONDENSATE AND ROOF DOWNSPOUTS SHALL DISCHARGE AT LEAST 1-10" e
S = > — - - g i s e SOIL TREATMENT MUST BE APPLIED UNDER ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE OR
- = = NOTE: GRADE WITHIN 10" OF THE STRUCTURE SIDEWALLS. FBC 1816.1.6
4 e e e e o , - T s iy IRRIGATION/SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INCLUDING ALL RISERS AND SPRAY HEADS
L L T T T T e Tt e e e e [ _ﬁ_% STREET 117.44 ™ SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED WITHIN 1-0" OF THE BUILDING SIDEWALLS. FBC ﬁﬁg'remo;% e e R e
P o s et s et st et T e st YT et YT et Ta St ' ny = N e CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE INCLUDING LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION. ANY
z 71" "o "COMPACTEDFILL" o™ “ea” “ea” e’ ea” e SR [ I ™ NOTE: SOIL DISTURBED AFTER THE VERTICAL BARRIER IS APPLIED SHALL BE
T e T A B T S I ' e TO PROVIDE FOR INSPECTION FOR TERMITE INFESTATION, BETWEEN WALL RETREATED. FBC 1816.1.6
™~ o S AR T Pl R v W COVERING AND FINAL EARTH GRADE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6 INCHES.
[ Taa™ Tt Tl TG e 18" CULVERT EXCEPTION: PAINT OR DECORATIVE CEMENTIOUS FINISH LESS THAN 5/8" THICK NOTE: _
7 s 2 v v v 300" ADHERED DIRECTLY TO THE FOUNDATION WALL. FBC 1403.1.6 ALL BUILDINGS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE PRECONSTRUCTION TREATMENT. FBS 1817.1.7.
113’ 7z R i// ¥ NOTE: NOTE:
X7 . INITIAL TREATMENT SHALL BE DONE AFTER ALL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL IS A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANGE MUST BE ISSUED TO THE BUILIDNG
— S = COMPLETE. FBC 1816.1.1 DEPARTMENT BY A LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY BEFORE A

CROSS SECTION B-B

NOTE:
SOIL DISTURBED AFTER THE INITIAL TREATMENT SHALL BE RETREAED
INCLUDING SPACES BOXED OR FORMED. FBC.1816.1.2.

NOTE:

BOXED AREAS IN CONCRETE FLOORS FOR SUSEQUENT INSTALLATION OF
TRAPS ETC. SHALL BE MADE WITH PERMANENT METAL OR PLASTIC FORMS.
PERMANENT FORMS MUST BE OF A SIZE AND DEPTH THAT WILL ELIMINATE THE
DISTURBANCE OF SOIL AFTER THE INITIAL TREATMENT. FBC 1816.1.3.

NOTE:

MINIUMUM 6 MIL VAPOR RETARDER MUST BE INSTALLED TO PROTECT AGAINST
RAINFALL DILUTION. IF RAINFALL OCCURS BEFORE VAPOR RETARDER
PLACEMENT RETARDMENT IS REQUIRED. FBC 1816.1.4.

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY WILL BE ISSUED. THE CERTIFICATE OF
COMPLIANCE SHALL STATE: " THE BUILDING HAS RECIEVED A COMPLETE
TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES. THE
TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND LAWS OF THE FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES". FBC 1816.1.7

NOTE:

AFTER ALL WORK IS COMPLETE, LOOSE WOOD AND FILL MUST BE REMOVED
FROM BELOW AND WITHIN 1"-0" OF THE BUILDING. THIS INCLUDES ALL GRADE
STAKES, TUB TRAP BOXES, FORMS, SHORING OR OTHER CELLULOSE
CONTAINING MATERIAL. FBC 2303.1.3

NOTE:
NO WOOD, VEGETATION, STUMPS, CARDBOARD, TRASH, ETC. SHALL BE
BURIED WITHIN 15"-0" OF ANY BUILDING OR PROPOSED BUILDING. FBC 2303.1.4.

REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINEER:

Mark Disosway,

PE No0.53915, POB 868, Lake City,
FL 32056, 386-754-5419

CERTIFICATION: These plans and
"Windload Engineering", Sheet S-1,
attached, comply with Florida Building
Code 2001, Section 1606 wind loads,
to the best of my

knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for

one building at specified location. In

case of conflict, structural requirements,
scope of work, and builder responsibilities
on sheet S-1 control.

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Wolf Schrom G.C. for resolution.

Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND

PROPERTY RIGHTS:

Wolf Schrom G.C. of BAUHUS INC
hereby expressly reserves its common
law copyrights and property right in these
instruments of service.

This document is not to be reproduced,
altered or copied in any form or manner
without first the express written permission
and consent of Wolf Schrom G.C.

NOTE:

For Structural Informations
and Requirements,

see Structural Sheets

by Mark Disosway PE

OWNER:

VERONICA BAIRD

ADDRESS:
PO BOX 656
LIVE OAK,FL 32064

WOLF SCHROM
GC: 47190

SPEC HOUSE
HOLLY BROOK

ADDRESS:
. 528 DEANNA TERR
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA
COLUMBIA COUNTY

LOT #6

FOUNDATION PLAN
&
CROSS SECTIONS

PRINTED DATE:

January 23, 2006

DESIGNED & DRAWN BY:

WOLF SCHROM

PO BOX 656
LIVE OAK, FL 32064
TEL/FAX: 386-364-4793
CELL: 813-786-0730

FINALES DATE:
DEC/ 05

HOUSE TYPE:
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REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

i

__%:
Iy

L

— -

i

_j}’:—
i
i

10'-7 9/16"

WINDLOAD ENGINEER:

I
| L_E
[
| Mark Disosway,
| [ PE No0.53915, POB 868, Lake City,

-
| ]

FL 32056, 386-754-5419

|
F‘I—I—LI_LI_‘_II[EI'LFLTJ_FE[ CERTIFICATION: These plans and

— "Windload Engineering”, Sheet S-1,
L[ attached, comply with Florida Building

| I |
1 T 1 T 1 I Code 2001, Section 1606 wind loads,
B i T 17 [ T [ 1 l I ['LT_L"FLE to the best of my
[ | |

[ | i knowledge.
1

|
LIMITATION: This design is valid for
i |: one building at specified location. In

case of conflict, structural requirements,

scope of work, and builder responsibilities
L ————— on sheet S-1 control.

9'-4 3/8"

DIMENSIONS;

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Wolf Schrom G.C. for resolution.

- il S— Do not praceed without clarification.

10"

COPYRIGHTS AND

PROPERTY RIGHTS:

Wolf Schrom G.C. of BAUHUS INC
hereby expressly reserves its common
= law copyrights and property right in these
instruments of service.

This document is not to be reproduced,
altered or copied in any form or manner

without first the express written permission
and consent of Wolf Schrom G.C.

4'-10 7/8"
I —

6'-3 23/32"

NOTE:

For Structural Informations
and Requirements,

see Structural Sheets

by Mark Disosway PE

31!_3" 12!_0“

7'-0 1/8"
|

OWNER:

VERONICA BAIRD

ADDRESS:
PO BOX 656
LIVE OAK,FL 32064

BACK ELEVATION

]
oz

9‘_0"

|
= E
V-

,_
111
1T
Ll

|

e

— Ll
I
N1

E—
L
I
T
1318
[N
L
o=

3!_0"

7

111)5/8"

Il I 1l J ]— = N

o e R et e e T e e | ) WOLF SCHROM
GC: 47190

FRONT ELEVATION

SPEC HOUSE
HOLLY BROOK

ADDRESS:
528 DEANNA TERR
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA
COLUMBIA COUNTY

LOT #6

ELEVATIONS

PRINTED DATE:

January 23, 2006

DESIGNED & DRAWN BY:

WOLF SCHROM

PO BOX 656
LIVE OAK, FL 32064

TEL/FAX: 386-364-4793
LEFT ELEVATION
FINALES DATE:
DEC/ 05

HOUSE TYPE:

COTTAGE

DRAWING NUMBER

3

OF 5 SHEETS




REVISIONS

ELECTRICAL INFO

ALL SMOKE DEDECTORS MUST BE HOT-WIRED SOFTPAN
AND WITH BATTERY BACKUP

=]

H‘ . ALL WETROOMS HAVE GFCI-PROTECTION ELECTRICAL COUNT | SYMBOL
e ~ ALL SLEEPING ROOMS WILL BE ON A.F.C.I celingtanispollightsitic 3
== | ARCE FAULT CIRCUIT INTERUPTER
BATHROOM 7 | |=====
ALL BATHROOMS HAVE EXHAUST FANS —
INSTALLED IN CEILING, VENT OVER ROOF
OR SOFIT ceiling fan spotlights 2 2
: ALL BATHROOMS AND STAIR WAYS ARE
2 HANDICAPPED ACCESSABLE
s | | ceiling lamp small 1
Y POWER SUPLY BY CLAY ELECTRIC COOP o
: ceiling shade square 5 =
i BATH ROOMS SHALL HAVE . .
chandelier 1 o0
i i double spotlight 2 Q
“ T E;; N l‘ m E;;II wall mount 1 5 @
== = JL wall mount 2 2
| wall sconce 3 ©
J — = = electrical panel 1 =t
telephone jack 2 -
. OWNER:
N LAN connection 3 4
|_ VERONICA BAIRD
o \\‘\ | = Rl \s) - 5 fan 1 &
SECOND FLOOR PLAN Sh $§%N--L i e o " L
797 SQFT A : : "
[ x | : - *,_,ﬁ N outlet 43 i
AC ) { ' z \ 52 .
\ : outlet 220v 1 n e
METER CAN[" D= \ | : e anse
i // = ‘ outlet dfi 9 the
/ | smoke detector 5 o
/ = : ol
I switch 8 |
| / W\ switch 3 way 7 8, SPEC HOUSE
&) o L\ HOLLY BROOK
A \*§ || ) . teiephone { Y4 528 ggg&rﬁi?em
@ i COLUMEIA COUNTY
LOT #6
ELECTRIC
i FIRST FLOOR PLAN PLAN
TNERPATE anuary 23, 2006
ot e e sl o e ot Sahmon
Conductors used from the exterior d.ISCOImecFmg ORI, Total 1396.3 sqft under AC leg 8:‘8’;3262064
) vaar?ifhor sub panel shall have fourl-sfv?r? 5323501’3‘?3“313" 2163%1'875(%%%%6 ey
e eandictor Zﬁﬂn%e used as an eqUipmen’t Total 1797..8 Ss?;ft — FINALES DATE:
" COTTAGE
4
B OF 5 SHEETS




,f/é/c?;’ EEY

(36" MIN. IF SERVING
AS GUARDRAIL)

SP4/6 @ 32" O.C.

NOTE:

SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE
APPROVED SEALANT

3/4" T&G FLOORING

w/ 8d @ 8" 0.C. 4\

Q_

76" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES

WOOD ROOF RAFTERS AT 24" O.C.

(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE

~————— 2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C.
SEE STUD TABLE

€S20 @ 32" 0.C. (10)-10d
/ SAME STUD AS SP4/6

2x12 SYP#2 RIM BEAM

2x12 SYP#2 FLOOR SYSTEM

(2) Zx4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE

FULLY BLOCKED

8d COMMON NAILS

6" 0.C. EDGE, 12" O.C. FIELD
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN

r 716" 0.5.B. WALL SHEATHING

3/4" T&G FLOORING

wi 8d @ 8" 0.C. K

2x4/6 SOLE PLATE

CsS20 @ 32" OC
WRAP SILL PLATE (14-10d)

2x12 SYP#2 FLOOR JOISTS

—2x12 SYP#2Z RIM JOISTS

PT PIER PLATE

\— SEE FOUNDATION

TWO STORY WALL SECTION

SCALE: 3/4" = 1"-0"

TE: RISERS AT 7 3/4" MAX
NG TREADS AT 9" MINIMUM

SP4/6 @ 48" O.C.

NOTE:
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS

7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES

WOOD ROOF RAFTERS AT 24" O.C.

(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE

|

IN TGP PLATE AND FIRE
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE
APPROVED SEALANT

% 24" MAX

<

/4" T&G FLOORING

v/ 8d @ 8" O.C. “

2x12 SYP#2 FLOOR JOISTS

ONE STORY WALL SECTION

3CALE: 3/4" = 1'-0Q"

(2) RISERS + (1) TREAD SHALL NOT 1" MIN. 3/8" RADIUS
R BE LESS THAN 24" OR MORE THAN 25" iy (TYPICAL)
BER BECTION AW TREADS 10" OR LESS MUST HAVE 1" NOSE 5
— 2" SQ. SPINDLES £
SPACED SO A 4 —— APPROXIMATELY
SPHERE CANNOT T 2x TREADS 3" AS SHOWN
PASS THROUGH P ATTACHED TO
2 [’ STRINGERS W/ FASTEN TO CAP
s ( [ (2)16d NAILS 2%2 VOOD ——stb WITH (1) 2 1/2"
— ATTACH SPINDLES 8 SPINLE #8 WOOD SCREW
Z[ TO SKIRT BOARD 2x2 SPINDLES 1/4° CNTRSUNK
= [ AT <55'0/C
% 5 FASTEN TO SKIRT
[ 2 1x12 FINISHED Re— 1x12 SKIRT 2x12 s BOARD WITH (2)
N SKIRT BOARD u] BOARD STRNGER 1 7/8"#6 WOOD
G A 3 SCREWS 1/4" CSK
2x12 STRINGER
gg;gmﬁsmn - e gg%?gg“ﬁﬁ& 1/2" GYFSUM 1x12 SKIRT BOARD
ELEVATION VIEW PLAN VIEW SECTION VIEW
HANDRAIL @ 34" MIN. - )
38" MAX. FROM NOSING \ N ?SNSAR?IIE é%\stglsTNG
“MIN. IF 8 AS GUARDRAIL N -
e ) (36" MIN. F SERVING AS GUARDRAIL)
240"

JOIST @ 24" O.C. WITH 3/4" T&G—

69'- 11/8 AF.F. y

(I

e 8-11/8"AF.F.

FRAME WALL —t

} L

JOIST @ 24" O.C. WITH 3/4" T&G

(2) 2x12
STRINGERS
(TYPICAL)

t+—FRAME WALL

—£

2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" 0.C.

SEE STUD TABLE

7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING

FULLY BLOCKED
8d COMMON NAILS

6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

ON STRUCTURAL PLAN

2x4/6 SOLE PLATE

CS20 @ 32" OC
WRAP SILL PLATE (14-10d)

\— 2x12 SYP#2 RIM JOISTS

—PT PIER PLATE

\—SEE FOUNDATION

9-“11/8 AFF. 6
2x2 SQUARE SPINDLES
SPACED SO THAT A 4" SPHERE
CANNOT PASS THROUGH

/
1ST FIN. FLR.

e 0-0" AF.F.

STAIR DETAIL

SCALE: NTS

7

SP4/6 @ 32" O.C.

3/4" T&G FLOORING

w/8d @ 8" 0.C. j

7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBL(OCKED
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMiMON NAILS
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" O,.C. GABLES

WOOD ROOF RAFTERS AT (24" 0.¢.

CS20 @ 32" 0.C. (10) - 1(gg
SAME STUD AS SP4/6

2x12 SYP#2 FLOOR SYSTEM

(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP2 pLATE

(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2Z [DQUBLE TOP PLATE

/— 2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUIpS AT 16" O.C.

RAMING PLAN

H3 w/ (8) BD NAILS IN
EACH OUT LOOKER

2X6 RIDGE BOARD

2x6 RAFTERS 24" QC
MAX SPAN 10'-8"

DORMER ROOQF:
ROOFING (BY OWNER)
15lb. FELT OVER 7/16' OSB

TRUSSES / RAFTERS (SEE
ROOF FRAMING PLAN FOR
SIZE & SPACING) TO RIDGE
BOARD (FULL DEPTH OF

RAFTER CUT).

CEILING J0ISTS

24
MAX

SHEATHING & SIDING

HOLD BACK RAFTER / TRUSS
FRAMING TO ACCOMMODATE

2x6 MAX SPAN10"-8"
CEILING JOIST

FASCIA, &
OWNER)

STEP COUNTER
FLASHING, FULL

SOFFIT (BY [§

CEILING FINISH (BY OWNER)

INTERIOR f§
FINISH (BY §
OWNER) [f

MAIN ROOF
SUPPORT

NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP
PLATE WITH 8d AT 4" O.C. FOR UPLIFT

(6) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER
INTO KING STUD

(6) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER
INTO KING STUD

I

hY I

2

o ’

\JJ— LSTA1

=t __

7

CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED

(4) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS
TOE NAILED THRU SILL —
INTO JACK STUD U.N.O.

]
£ ____n
T e

m

&

SP4 OR (2) H2.5A OR (2) SSP—/
ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.)

(1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 11'-0" U.N.O.
(1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7-3" U.N.O.
(FOR: 110 MPH, 10-0" WALL HIGHT U.N.Q.)

TYPICAL HEADER STRAPING DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

GRADE & SPECIES TABLE

Fb (psi) | E (10° psi)
2x8 SYP #2 1200 1.6
2x10 SYP #2 1050 16
2x12 SYP #2 975 1.6
GLB 24F-\VV3 SP 2400 1.8
LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 17
LVL MICROLAM 2900 2.0
PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0

DESIGN DATA

WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1

(ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS;
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT, NOT
ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10%
SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)

BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE

BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION

1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH

2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B

3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0

4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = I

5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES

6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT

7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)

8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))

Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
10 100

1 19.9 -21.8 |18.1 |-18.1

2 19.9 |-25.5 | 18.1 |-21.8

20'hg -40.6 -40.6

3 19.9 |-255 [ 18.1 |-21.8

3 Ohg -68.3 -42 4

4 21.8 |-23.6 [18.5 |-20.4

5 21.8 |-29.1 (185 |-22.6

Doors & Windows |21.8 |-29.1
Worst Case

(Zone 5, 10 ft2)
8x7 Garage Door 19.5 [-229
16x7 Garage Door |18.5 |-21.0

DESIGN LOADS

FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS)

30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)

30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)

10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)

ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12)

16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12)

12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER)

STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS)

SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF

DORMER WALLS:
- TRUSSES /
7/16" OSB SHEATHING LENGTH OF ALL
w/ 8d NAILS @ 4" O.C. DORMER WALLS @ gl
EDGE, 8" 0.C. FIELD ROOF (BY OWNER)
o el & NUMBER)
\——SEE WALL 2%4 FRAMING w/
f\/ SECTION INSULATION,
INTERIOR FINISH (BY A iE S
OWNER) TO BOTTOM .'F‘QELERP’L =
OF SUPPORT
2x4/6 SOLE PLATE SIDE VIEW TRUSSES / RAFTERS. RONT VIEW
ERONT VIEW.
3/4" T&G FLOORING
Wi 8d ) 8°.0.0. €S20 @ 32" OC
s DORMER ANCHORING DETAIL
2x12 SYP#2 FLOOR JOISTSg SCALE:N.TS.
2x12 SYP#2 FLOOR JOISTS
(2) 2x12 SYP#2 RIM JOISTS
PT PIER PLATE
" EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS
— SEE FOUNDATION
(1)2x4 @ 16" OC TO 11-9" STUD HEIGHT
(1)2x4 @ 12" OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT
SCALE: 3/4" = 10" (1) 2x6 @ 16" OC TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC | TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT
ANCHOR TABLE THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.20B,
. EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS
OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS; FROM TRUSS RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B.
MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERIN STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING
G LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING.
EXAMPLE 16" O.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" O.C.
UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. {spf TRUSS CONNECTOR* TOPLATES |TO RAFTERITRUSS TO STUDS
< 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d
< 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d GENERAL NOTES:
e ko e RIS W AN L i A A e o i ol |
360 < 235 % "
i ke U s SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
< 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d
= FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
< 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
< 600 < 535 Y P = VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
< 950 < 820 He 8-8d 8-84 CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
< 745 < 565 Ha 5-10d, 11/2" 5-10d, 1 1/2* WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT EABRIC
S 1iee < 1050 = (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2 MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3.
< 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 1 1/2"
FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
< 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2" FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
55 PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
< 760 =8 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL
< 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 11/2*|  2-10d, 11/2"
< 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2" 2-10d, 11/2" CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
- v ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
< 1000 Saoer MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2 7-10d 1 112 WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
245 7 5 7 - CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
=il ki HTS24 2T | 12400112 OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
< 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24 BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
Feeey < Hes LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 48 * DB (30° FOR #5 BARS);
UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
330 1-5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS: ~ GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2 4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
< 3905 s 3 MGT 22 -10d 12 EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
ROOF SHEATHING:  ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED.
< 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16104 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6°0C PANEL EDGES, 12'0C INTERMEDIATE
ST MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY: 4"0C, UNO,
g = {bae HGT-3 16 -10d 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: __ MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANGHORS,
- AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
< 9250 < 8250 HGT-4 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
12" EMBEDMENT TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
STUD STRAP CONNECTOR® TO STUDS INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
< 435 < 435 10 4 -10d ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
S e gl LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
< 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4 -10d
WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2* BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WITH
< bl * Aea DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" UNO.
< 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d
NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
< 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 1/2" REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES,
< 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2"
< 885 < 760 SPE 6-10d, 1 1/2*
< 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2"
< 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d
i SER ot i BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
1705 < 1705 :
b s e THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
% 1350 < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 1/2" AB CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
< 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2° 112" AB BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
< 2775 < 7570 HDZA 2.5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TEGCHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBG 2004
pagrr— 5 — - . S REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
1 B - 16 u
< 1400 < 1400 PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
PAHD42 16-16d BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNEGTION, CALL
< 3335 < 3335 HPAHDZ2 16-16d THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
< 2200 < 2200 ABU44 12-16d 112" AB VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
: DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
< 2300 <. 2300 ABUBE 12-16d 112" AB TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REAGTION LOADS FOR ALL
< 2320 < 2320 ABUBS 18 - 16d 2-5/8" AB BEARING LOCATIONS.

NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)

REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOF TWARL

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 3B6-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. far resolutian.
Do not proceed without clarification,

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This dacument is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent af Mark Disasway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, Flarida Building
Code 2004 Residntial to the best

of my knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified lacation,

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

(\\}L_,(D ;/

SPEC HOUSE
HOLLY BROOK
LOT #6

ADDRESS:
528 Deanna Terr.
Lake City, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTED DATE:
_January 18, 2006

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

FINALS DATE:
18 / Jan/ 06

JOB NUMBER:
512296
DRAWING NUMBER

S-1
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= SWs25 _  SWS45 _ 2x125Y] EAM_ . SWS 2.5' SWS 10.5'
I-_ e _‘J H [r— m——— I T e i
24" TALL 2x4 WALL STRAP AS PER TPICAL 25TORY WALL DETAIL SHEET S-1 % I /
— ) I o
= _é_ Il i OAD [ ARCHITEGTURAL DESIGN SOF TWARE
 Co— |~ ARING g
b I i ALL z STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES
B —— % E = g
. N * Q
SWS 8.0 L | & l < = GN-1 ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
| e | oo e | gy o - g b = 3 SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.)
I ettt = Rataranton & Sl v sl - - :
b s 2 & ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
i L = -
§ i > 2x8 §YP#2 RAFTERS @ 24 DC — |1 z SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1 KING STUD
H )]
1! ﬂ};’;"‘:gg bt JE— - (2) 2x12 $YP#2 FLOOR JOISTS @ 1604, e ||| =@ 2x12[$YP#2 [LOOR JOISTS (@ 163 EACH SIDE (UN.0)
! <L o .
i DO NOT NOTCH OVER 1) 2 = 3
1 ( N | & " DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
i g i ~ u % SN-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
o 43¢ - S b w S FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
4 2x}|SYP#2 RAFTERS @ 34 & a
' SR TR WAL 2 » 2) 2x12 |SYP#2 HEADER
q ! LUS28 TO/RIAE BEA. fc:iﬁgi | RAER 15 aa ® I L,(; LUSg10-2 EACH END ALL DECKS AND NON-COVEREDPORCHES
h (HoNOT NG / i == = — L - SN-4 ARE TO BE FRAMED BY BUILDEF WITH
'y T ’ | SYP#2 PT LUMBER.
f I g N g /~ | ol
f o _ 10 SYPR2 RIDGH BEAN | y | P2 RIDGY BEAN g ’ | SN-5 USE ONLY MANUFACTURE RECGMMEND
gl : L1 i I 3 HERDER BEAN w/ H ER TO B{Aly & LOAD BEARING WALL (SEE DETAILS) W T | | =it LOAD Be_qﬂme WALL (SEE DETAILS) = FASTENERS FOR CONTACT WITH P.T. LUMBER
& 1 o \  Each END ANC(2) LS¥h28 EACH ENM _ S — i — S| | e | ]| I =
- -- Hif---H--- . £ b =4 | [ et i I = =rznE] - @
= : i ===- S e R A BERRNE WALT BN = i S I J \ = SN-6 PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING BENEATH ALL POSTS
s 2R o/ 18 RAFTE! EAM w| HB TO WALL E m | .a' [ @ 0 / e
al : 2) 2x12 SYP#2 RIDGE BIAM ail | wl (2] x4 UNDE CH EN[J £ a = o i T g I ) ~ & SN-? PROVIDE BLOCKING AT MID SPAN FOR ALL
) = b o 3 b T " z o
= | z o 28SYPH2 |§§§ Z;SEEZE gl AdevoR g K . o )< PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS OR PERPENDICULAR
3l = @ HEADER g @ oy gs B S 1 e o SN-8 BLOCKING @ 24" OC BENEATH ALL STUD WALLS
) : 3 & &8 &0 o o i o + RUNNING PARALLEL TO FLOOR .OISTS.
]! 5 b &3 9 o 4 & 4
| - o | o
1 ) S N, | S| estEoR 3 @ F: I SN-g PROVIDE BLOCKING @ 48°0C IN2 FLOOR JOIST BAY
| o b= = = . = ], = &
: ' = O;S:;SRR E DORMER ‘“‘":';_ : {SEE DETAIL : <= (2) 2x12 8YP#2 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16"q¢ : AT ALL ENDWALLS
4 o (SEEDETAIL (SEE DETAIL & ON SHEET $1) 4 © “
S K VIO ———"| - - §f ONSHEETS!) g3 ON SHEET $1) i e z SN-10 CRAWL SPACE HEIGHT TO BE A IN. OF 18" FROM
= | ; 2x8 3,’ H2.531£ thean . :3- ! kg RAFTERS @ 24" ¢ E < 0 BOTTOM OF FLOOR JOISTS TO TJOP OF FINSH GRADE
i LUS28 TO|RIDGE BEA E = .52 TO WALL AND T 3
i (N0 NOT NQTCH OVER 14 i ] o DBEARING WALL %l |
: I I : E o L 8 TO RIDGE BEAM :
g [ b (tio|fléT NOTCH OVER 114) E | v .
£ 3 ! g zasyem @ ja “x8 BYRR2 : =
& 4 § HEADER g S HEADER i < A
i i’ S =1 =2 = ! I
il i = H = - e = = =H et ; :
| L) ——— | —— | I ___: . E : ;j: e e e L e o S I L
| M e | R O § P | 1 i / i
i ke s pres= i = & : ) Ly e
=== 1lt----; ==t === bl —— e A 1 e (IR === il {1 1) il (e i I =Ses T = e | 4 ===l S
= 11— s e e BRSO 1) St T . e e T i e S 0 2x12L§‘E'#2R!MBEAM SWS 3.0' SWS 3.0 SWS 3.0
— 3 TSWS 3.0
o e ! 127 TALL 2x4 TJALL STRAP AS PER J)YPICAL 2 | DETAIL $HEET S-1 N | | TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
i . i
e | 2t
H| 246 SYP#Z RA c —|1 | : SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
' : WALL BEAM
| WH25aT A i I j 6x6 SYP#2 PORCH POST (TYP.) 6x6 SYP#2 PORCH POST (TYP.) I REQUIRED| ACTUAL
b i 1
{ ¥ ﬂxﬂ} SYP#2 PORCH HEADER (TYP.) \‘ (2) 2x10 SYP#2 PORCH HEADER (TYP.) r/_ ____ _(2)2x10 SYP#2 PORCH @l;A_D_E_RDﬁ TRANSVERSE |[15.6' 51.0'
QU R | NUGOEIIPOR | WS | ES— 1 SIS | —— 1 UG | NS—"— | SRR | A — H= ===~ -==---t 000000 W e e e e e R e e e e e e L L L eSS
6 bl § Tt s i | s § Do | bt | g | =onln | bkt | St | e e i g [Z2222] o= 2s] S Safubba 24 LONGITUDINAL | 16.6' 40.0°
1st FLOOR STRUCTURAL LAYOUT / CEILING-FLOOR FRAMING
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
2nd FLOOR STRUCTURAL LAYOUT / ROOF FRAMING
SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0"
WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
43-0" PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
- 32056, 386-754-5419
' _on _g" O 0" Q" 7'-6" " DIMENSIONS:
12-0 s L L p 207 =t e 20y il Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
F24 Mark Disasway, F'E for res_uluti_cm.
F24 s TR Do not proceed without clarification.
F24 : J/ON OF COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
VERTICAL S'TEEL & AR Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
.- P Y oy e r-t-==i==t74+ INGROUTELG CELL r-f-4---4-- its common law capyrights and property right in
| ! (2) 2x12 SYP#2 FLOOR BEAM (TYP. AR ! . these instruments of service. This document is
—+ t — ] i — : H not to b duced, altered or copied in any
: | 1 !—F 1 i £ I | 4 : s Tormcurt:nr;?r:gr without first thqe ‘::press written
Iy’ | 1 1 J B ! : = permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
[ re = LR 1 Rt bl 1 R H===H~=~-H | o
: : : —:—"‘< CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
£ () B H ! examined this plan, and that the applicable
E j : 1 : 0 - - partians of the plan, relating to wind engineering
(F2 ! ! - = ——TYPICAL FLOOR FRAMING comply with section R301.2.1, Florida Building
( " Code 2004 Residntial to the best
; - 3l |8 = o BT L
e e e i o ey s = = 1 W, S u
— ~ I o GD: // - (2) 2x12 SYP#2 RIM BOARD Sk LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
: / / / / / q4 : 8 o U - 3/4" T&G wi/ 8d @ 8" OC 4" CONCRETE SLAB NOTE: 34" TAG building, at specified locatian.
! e 2 y v 3000 - PS| AT 28 DAYS SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
N iy R i : G 5 B A PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS T MARK DISOSWAY
N ! | iy & S % (1)#5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ e AND @ END OF WALL AND CORNERS e
A HiE > > Al = — 57 9 SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL WRAP SILL pLATE_—\ /
! ! VO o N = WE= IS ljg = #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT {14-10d) /
! ! | l & & M=1Ch RADE g INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING S J0ISTS
] | — — £ Al "
E % i L 8 S 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" .;%’F " REEACHIGTENCE A AL 56°0.C e o g
j | ) DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH A== 24
| # | : aire - == 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, 332
4 e | #5 CONTINUOUS s
i | ol [N { . 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER AR o CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, IN CMU BOND BEAM -
| / : i i F20 @[ WITH 6" LAPS SEALED - —~1|T . MAX 5 COURSES
! ! [ GFgo Bt I WITH POLY TAPE -+ (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT FINISH GRADE
! i | F m TERMITE TREATED FILL TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND
1 L = = = b r==f==TT——-n I ] || e 1 F | T ‘I r=r IT s 4 L o
i i 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB L[ i il 2z 12x12SYP#2 GIRDERIBEAVL 7= : EACH LIFT COMPACTED #SC'\"“;‘RTZ‘:;'; s
_ P — { T I I Z i j : } 1 — 2 3 OC, ———— = 1.5 O =
| / ! REINFORCED WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 (77 - T r ] | ! TO MIN. 95% MOD, PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS AL o &
, ! WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED . oo LI I | N L £ A ; &
W & ! ! ONCH\ARS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH vl 20" X 10" POURED i
ol & | | ORFIBR MESH CONCRETE, e T o P Q" g g Pl CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING {2) #5 CONTINUOUS - ng &-&
& ! ? | Gl E‘DI}:P\QASPSAFT_ BAREE % e , ,; A = (MINIMUM 3000-PS| AT 28 DAYS) EEL) e g 2 ! SPEC HOUSE
! WIT |
i | POLY APE OVER TERMITE- i : E’ HOLLY BROOK
: | TREAT:D AND COMPACTEDFILL 1 (Fl | = F2 STEM WALL FOOTING F24 g(;[\LEEMgVAuLoL FOUNDATION (CRAWLSPACE) LOT #6
I | [ ez SCALE: 1/2" = 10" il
] I I = - =} =
' ' T Q@ X ADDRESS:
| / I ! [ ) = B
I ! ; ) o - 528 Deanna Terr.
i | ! i L o g
| / 1 1 i o Lake City, Florida
@: 1 ] ] ﬁ
i I 1 1 I
I I I ] =
: : L o T 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" T -
: : : : || X Vel b DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE Mark Disosway P.E.
i | I e A E DOOR— LG Sl P.O. Box 868
1 I - .
! ! ' — S rsoirp . Bl AND @ END OF (VALL AND CORNERS oXx
: ! Lol ! F24 F24 i 2x6 PT DECKING et Rty 2 > - / Lake City, Florida 32056
B | | L 24) | i i K N ; /_ / 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS WRAP 5&‘-5'-1*&5 Y !
Y A e ) o | ' 5/8" ANCHOR BOLT it L4 7 : 3“_4> (#4-15d) 'jlé?gfé Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
A AF-—4F-=4F-=qF4-dF-=qF-=qF==qF~=4F == ==k ==AF==AF==AF==qF==AF==AF==AF =t A e ==} = -2 : FLOOR u¢ .
. : J }// i L L s / : EG:J (3) 2x8 PT RIM JOIST ———#] 10ISTS a * /!'_ ——— :Er 2x8 P.T. SILL PLATE » Fax. (386) 269 = 4871
g TR [ - 2 7 I Vi TR T 7 W 7 gl Vv 7V 77 7 T A7 ] A S
s 1 2 z Z z ; PT PIER PLATE | TERMITE SHIELD ul |fE 23 PRINTED DATE:
@ : @ S | e R T | Ee | e A B | | I | | R | | e | B z3 “ 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER o A e : f; January 18,2008
. — % 12'12" CMU COLUMN Bl . Wiy T DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
% ] BLOCK PIER i FINISH GRADE
= el i Ay
= TYIPCAL PORCH FEAMING S | . FINGH GRADE el ooy BXeX16, RUNNING BOND, "
- 2x6SYP#2PT FLO(R JOISTS @ 16" OC ; " | #5 VERT, W/ STD z e -
w/ LUS26 TO LEDCER AND RIM + + - I HOOK AT BOTTOM s #5 VERT. @ &' D,C_——v————\ = ’c '.'._ — & E:"
- RIMAS SHOWN (3) 2x8 SYP#2PT RIM (3)2x8 SYP#2PTRIM  L_[.__. (3) 2x8 SYPH#2PT RIM o Qb (2) #5 CONTINUOUS &@ END & %c%gmﬁgo?&gsggpmrvé\gf 0 el e =
- 2%8 SYP#2PT LEDSER w/ 4-16d @12" OC 10'-10" 94" 1010 (3) #5 EACH WAY —— A" . <. ™ i di TR : '::':.. _f = FINALS DATE:
- 26 SYP#2 PT DE(KING w/ (2) 16d PER JOISTS o — ‘,.‘-& - (2) #5 CONTINUOUS K Ty 18 / Jan/ 06
CONCRETE FOOTING - =9 CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING @ 2-0 & JOB NUMBER:
@ T -
512296
FOUNDATION / FLCOR FRAMING - 1' PORCH PIER WITH POST F3 GARAGE DOOR FOOTING F20 §J\|I_E|;Mgvﬁl'gl“ FOUNDATION (CRAWLSPACE) DEANING NUMEER
SCALE: 1/4" = 10" SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/2" = 10" ' S 2
OF 2 SHEETS




	001
	002
	003
	004
	005
	006

